BITE® ACCESSORIES
For Improved Battery Maintenance
n	 Enhances the capabilities of the BITE
product line
n	Designed for unique application situations
n	 The right tools for battery testing
n	 Facilitates complete battery testing
BITE® ACCESSORIES

BITE® ACCESSORIES
For Improved Battery Maintenance
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Cat. No. Item Cat. No.
Probe extension kit, 12 in. (30 cm)
for BITE2 and BITE2P
34943-000 Lead set, 6 ft (1.8 m) probe to probe 36616
Probe extension kit, 24 in. (60 cm)
for BITE2 and BITE2P
34943-001 USB/RS232 adapter for BITE3 35871
Extensions, 12 in. (30 cm), pair
for BITE2 and BITE2P
34943-002 Spare battery for BITE3 6121-492
Lighted probe extension kit, 12/27 in. (30/70
cm), for BITE3
35865 8 channel digital hydrometer kit 2001-692
Miniature 1/2 in. CT for BITE2 and BITE2P 246034 Current transformer kit for the BITE3 35873
CT extension cable, 20 ft (6 m) for BITE2
and BITE2P
33864-2 Hard-sided carrying case for BITE3 35890
Bar code scanner kit (w/preprinted code sheet)
for BITE2 and BITE2P
246201 PowerDB Lite 1001-381
Tip kit for BITE3 BI-10017 Calibration shunt, 0.01 W
current rating 10 A
249003
Quick disconnect lead set, 54 in. (137 cm) BI-10006 Calibration shunt, 0.001 W
current rating 100 A
249004
Kelvin clip lead set, 54 in. (137 cm) BI-10005 Calibration shunt, 0.0001 W
current rating 500 A
249005
AMP/Burndy lead set, 54 in. (137 cm) BI-10004 Mains power adapter for BITE3 w/US plug 1003-171
Flex CT (6 inch) for the BITE2         MCCA-100B2 Mains power adapter for BITE3 w/ EU plug                        1003-172
Flex CT (6 inch) for the BITE3 MCCA-100B3 Mains power adapter for BITE3 w/UK plug 1003-093
FLEX CT FOR BITE2 AND BITE3
This Flex CT allows can be used with the BITE2 to measure